PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jeffrey R. DiMaio	03/08/2011
R. Trenton Bostic	03/15/2011
Timothy A. Murphy	03/08/2011
Michael J. Tupy	03/09/2011
Baris Kokouz	03/18/2011
Stephen Hudson	03/08/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Elevance Renewable Sciences, Inc.	
Street Address:	175 E. Crossroads Parkway	
Internal Address:	Suite F	
City:	Bolingbrook	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60440	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13042077

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

501533409

Fax Number: (312)321-4299

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

3128403268 Phone:

Email: jpowell@usebrinks.com Correspondent Name: Bryan J. Leitenberger Brinks Hofer Gilson & Lione Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: P.O. Box 10395

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60610

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 13687-236

REEL: 026290 FRAME: 0041

PATENT

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bryan J. Leitenberger
Total Attachments: 9 source=13687-236-Assignment#page1.tif source=13687-236-Assignment#page2.tif source=13687-236-Assignment#page3.tif source=13687-236-Assignment#page4.tif source=13687-236-Assignment#page5.tif source=13687-236-Assignment#page6.tif source=13687-236-Assignment#page7.tif	
source=13687-236-Assignment#page8.tif source=13687-236-Assignment#page9.tif	

PATENT REEL: 026290 FRAME: 0042

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Jeffrey R. DiMaio, R. Trenton Bostic, Timothy A. Murphy, Michael J. Tupy, Baris Kokouz and Stephen Hudson, hereinafter called the "Assignors," have made the invention described in the United States patent application entitled, LIPID-BASED WAX COMPOSITIONS SUBSTANTIALLY FREE OF FAT BLOOM AND METHODS OF MAKING, the specification of which is identified in the United States Patent Office by Serial No. 13/042,077, filed March 7, 2011.

WHEREAS, Elevance Renewable Sciences, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 175 E Crossroads Parkway, Suite F, Bolingbrook, IL 60440, hereinafter the "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and in all Patents, in the United States and in any and all foreign countries which may be obtained from said invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignors from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications and patents therefore in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; together with the right to recover all damages, including, but not limited to, a reasonable royalty, by reason of past, present, or future infringement or any other violation of patent or patent application rights; to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents.

Page 1 of 5

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed this agreement.

DATED:	3/8/11	Jeffrey R. DiMaio	
DATED:	3/15/11	R. Trenton Bostic	
DATED:		Timothy A. Murphy	
DATED:		Michael J. Tupy	-
DATED:		Baris Kokouz	
DATED:	3-8-2011	Stephen Hudson	

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed this agreement.

DATED:	· ·	Jeffrey R. DiMaio
DATED:	Allower Land Colors and Market State Control of the Color	R. Trenton Bostic
DATED:	3-8-11	Timothy A. Murphy
DATED:		
DATED:	(Michael J. Tupy
		Baris Kokouz
DATED:	<u> </u>	Stenhen Hudson

Page 2 of 5

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed this agreement.

DATED:	e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	Jeffrey R. DiMaio
DATED:	entre en	R. Trenton Bostic
DATED:		Timothy A. Murphy
DATED;	3/9/2011	Whichael J. Tupy
DATED:	:	Baris Kokouz
DATED:		Stephen Hudson

Page 2 of 5

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed this agreement.

DATED:		
		Jeffrey R. DiMaio
DATED:		
	·	R. Trenton Bostic
		•
DATED:		
		Timothy A. Murphy
DATED:		
		Michael J. Tupy
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	$I(at_1 -$
DATED:	03/18/2011	1000
	•	Barls Kokouz
•		
DATED:		
		Stephen Hudson

Page 2 of 5

STATE OF:)
COUNTY OF:) ss.)
same person whose name is subscribed in person and acknowledged that he s free and voluntary act for the uses and	EOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this
	Notary Public
My Commission Expires:	
STATE OF:)
COUNTY OF:) SS.)
same person whose name is subscribed in person and acknowledged that he s free and voluntary act for the uses and	EOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this
	Notary Public
My Commission Expires:	

STATE OF: The state of the uses and purposes therein set forth. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set in day of March 1, 2011.	ersonally known to me to be the ent, appeared before me this day d the said instrument as his/her
Notary Publi	hadour
My Commission Expires: 1/30/2013	
STATE OF:) ss. COUNTY OF:)	
I,	ent, appeared before me this day d the said instrument as his/her
Notary Publi	C
My Commission Expires:	

STATE OF:)) ss.	
COUNTY OF:)	
same person whose name is subscri in person and acknowledged that h free and voluntary act for the uses a	ibed to the fore ne signed, seale and purposes the EREOF, I have	, a Notary Public in and for the County A. Murphy, personally known to me to be the going instrument, appeared before me this day d and delivered the said instrument as his/her erein set forth. hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this
		Notary Public
My Commission Expires:		
STATE OF: COUNTY OF:)) ss.)	
and State aforesaid, do hereby cer same person whose name is subscr in person and acknowledged that I	tify that Micha libed to the fore the signed, sealed	, a Notary Public in and for the County el J. Tupy, personally known to me to be the egoing instrument, appeared before me this day ed and delivered the said instrument as his/her erein set forth. hereunto set my hand and Notarial Scal, this Notary Public
My Commission Expires: Gar 31st 2016		VICTORIA RAVER Notary Public Minnesota My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2016

STATE OF:	
COUNTY OF:) ss.	
I,	
	Notary Public
My Commission Expires:	
STATE OF: COUNTY OF:) ss.	
I,	
	Notary Public
My Commission Expires:	

Page 5 of 5